
Directory Administrator List Reviewed: May 2024

Next review: June 2025 

The list below provides a list of Directory Administrators across government.

Ministry/Organization Contact Phone Email

Advanced Education Shelley Majore 306-787-6004 shelley.majore@gov.sk.ca

Advocate for Children & Youth Caroline Sookocheff 306-933-6700 csookocheff@saskadvocate.ca

Agriculture Daniela Glover 306-787-5158 daniela.glover@gov.sk.ca

Apprenticeship & Trade Certification 

Commission
Rhonda Envik 306-787-2444 Rhonda.Envik@gov.sk.ca

Conexus Arts Centre Nola Baron 306-565-4509 nola.baron@conexusartscentre.ca

Corrections & Policing Aaron Martorana 306-787-6953 aaron.martorana@gov.sk.ca

Courts Paige Dahlman 306-787-5193 paige.dahlman@gov.sk.ca  

Crown Investments Corporation Christie Donauer 306-787-5968 cdonauer@cicorp.sk.ca

Education Belinda Stadnyk 306-787-4585 belinda.stadnyk@gov.sk.ca

eHealth Saskatchewan Lynette Konanz 306-337-1773 Lynette.Konanz@ehealthsask.ca

Energy & Resources Davio Robinson 306-787-8716 davio.robinson@gov.sk.ca

Environment Jackie Harle 306-787-2306 jackie.harle2@gov.sk.ca

Executive Council Sarah Cochrane 306-787-7449 sarah.cochrane3@gov.sk.ca

Finance Vicki Buchanan 306-787-2400 vicki.buchanan@gov.sk.ca

Financial & Consumer Affairs Authority Jillain Evans 306-787-2957 jillian.evans@gov.sk.ca

Government Relations Christina Macdonald 306-787-0325 christina.macdonald@gov.sk.ca

Health Rassell Del Rosario 306-787-4923 Rassell.DelRosario@health.gov.sk.ca 

Ministry of SaskBuilds and Procurement

Maintained by: Telecommunications Branch 

Contact: gtdsadministratorcontact@gov.sk.ca



Ministry/Organization Contact Phone Email

Highway Traffic Board Margaret Manz 306-787-4923 Margaret.Manz@gov.sk.ca

Highways Myrna Doig 306-933-5014 myrna.doig3@gov.sk.ca

Immigration & Career Training Verna Ziegler 306-787-2580 verna.ziegler@gov.sk.ca

Information & Privacy Commissioner Tristan Hungle 306-798-2261 thungle@oipc.sk.ca

Innovation Saskatchewan Sheri Merasty 306-933-6388 sheri.merasty@innovationsask.ca

Justice & Attorney General Margaret Manz 306-787-5051 maragret.manz@gov.sk.ca

Labour Relations & Workplace Safety Shauna Loy 306-787-0929 shauna.loy@gov.sk.ca

Legal Aid Saskatchewan Wanda Phillips 306-933-6770 wphillips@legalaid.sk.ca

Legislative Assembly Office Cindy Hingley 306-787-2119 chingley@legassembly.sk.ca

Legislative Library Liza Leutenegger 306-787-1824 lleutenegger@legassembly.sk.ca

Liquor & Gaming Authority Brenda Smith 306-787-4275 bsmith@slga.com

Lotteries and Gaming Saskatchewan Minerva Ugaban 306-787-5841 mugaban@lgsask.com

Ombudsman Saskatchewan Ryan Kennedy 306-933-7397 rkennedy@ombudsman.sk.ca

Parks, Culture & Sport Lorry Valenzuela 306-787-4928 lorry.valenzuela2@gov.sk.ca

Provincial Archives of Saskatchewan Laura Malhiot 306-798-6043 lmalhiot@archives.gov.sk.ca

Provincial Auditor Saskatchewan Angie Kater 306-787-6376 kater@auditor.sk.ca

Provincial Capital Commission Jasmine Gensorek 306-550-8533 jasmine.gensorek@gov.sk.ca

Public Service Commission Brandi Mucha 306-787-7521 brandi.mucha@gov.sk.ca

Sask. Crop Insurance Corporation Dustin Godfrey 639-638-4264 dustin.godfrey@scic.ca



Ministry/Organization Contact Phone Email

Sask. Govt Insurance SGI Telephone Support 306-751-1205 telephonesupport@sgi.sk.ca

Sask. Human Rights Commission Karen Materi 306-933-8273 karen.materi@gov.sk.ca

Sask. Municipal Board Annette Konecsni 306-787-7904 akonecsni@smb.gov.sk.ca

Saskatchewan Opportunities Corporation 

(SOCO)
Wonda Kirychuk 306-933-7764 wkirychuk@innovationplace.com

Saskatchewan Public Safety Agency Larissa Richard 306-798-9006 larissa.richard@gov.sk.ca

SaskBuilds and Procurement Joseph Garcia 306-787-0968 phonecoordinator@gov.sk.ca

Sask. Sheep Development Board sheepdb@sasktel.net

SaskEnergy Incorporated Kristina McConnachie 306-777-9100 KMcConnachie@saskenergy.com

SaskGaming Tammy Bruce 306-787-1410 tammy.bruce@saskgaming.com

SaskWater Tanya Dick 306-631-1625 Tanya.Dick@saskwater.com

Social Services Rebecca Bryce 306-787-1012 rebecca.bryce2@gov.sk.ca

Surface Rights Arbitration Board Linda Benjamin 306-463-5448 Linda.Benjamin@gov.sk.ca 

Tourism Saskatchewan Genie Mintram 306-798-2409 genie.mintram@tourismsask.com

Trade & Export Development Tosin Fatoyinbo 306-510-2943 tosin.fatoyinbo2@gov.sk.ca

Water Security Agency Jenn Pippus 306-690-1749 jenn.pippus@wsask.ca

Workers' Compensation Board
Lana Thompson-Van 

Eaton
306-787-2112 lthompson@wcbsask.com


